TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM637864

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900601219

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TROY LEE DESIGNS		11/21/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TROY LEE DESIGNS, LLC	
Street Address:	155 East Rincon Street	
City:	Corona	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92879	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74220933	TROY LEE DESIGNS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154894105

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154894100

Email: gbaron@vierramagen.com

Correspondent Name: BURT MAGEN

Address Line 1: VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 JUNIPERO SERRA BLVD., SUITE 515

Address Line 4: DALY CITY, CALIFORNIA 94014-3888

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TLDE-02004US0 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Burt Magen SIGNATURE: /Burt Magen/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/08/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=2004-2021-03-26 Notice of non-recordation Corp to LLC-California#page1.tif source=2004-2021-03-26 Notice of non-recordation Corp to LLC-California#page2.tif source=original entity converstion recordation Corp to LLC-California#page1.tif

source=original entity converstion recordation Corp to LLC-California#page2.tif source=original entity converstion recordation Corp to LLC-California#page3.tif source=original entity converstion recordation Corp to LLC-California#page4.tif

900601219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM630749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TROY LEE DESIGNS		11/21/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TROY LEE DESIGNS, LLC	
Street Address:	155 East Rincon Street	
City:	Corona	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92879	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74220933	TROY LEE DESIGNS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154894105

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154894100

Email: gbaron@vierramagen.com

Correspondent Name: BURT MAGEN

Address Line 1: VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 JUNIPERO SERRA BLVD., SUITE 515
Address Line 4: DALY CITY, CALIFORNIA 94014-3888

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Burt Magen
SIGNATURE:	/Burt Magen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Troy Lee Designs LLC-CA Articles of Organization-Conversion CA Corp to LLC#page1.tif source=Troy Lee Designs LLC-CA Articles of Organization-Conversion CA Corp to LLC#page2.tif

DP \$40,00 74220933

3/26/2021 Assignment

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TROY LEE DESIGNS		11/21/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TROY LEE DESIGNS, LLC	
Street Address:	155 East Rincon Street	
City:	Corona	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92879	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

		Word Mark
Serial Number:	;	TROY LEE DESIGNS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154894105 **Phone:** 4154894100

Email: gbaron@vierramagen.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BURT MAGEN

Address Line 1: VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 JUNIPERO SERRA BLVD., SUITE 515
Address Line 4: DALY CITY, CALIFORNIA 94014-3888

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Burt Magen
Signature:	/Burt Magen/
Date:	03/09/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Troy Lee Designs LLC-CA Articles of Organization-Conversion CA Corp to LLC#page1.tif source=Troy Lee Designs LLC-CA Articles of Organization-Conversion CA Corp to LLC#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 ETAS ID:
 TM630749

 Receipt Date:
 03/09/2021

 Fee Amount:
 \$40

file:///Y:/Shared/Files/tlde/2004/communication - pto/efiling/2021-03-09 entity conversion recordation Corp to LLC/EASTM630749.IRTHIN REEL: 007300 FRAME: 0842

State of California Secretary of State

(561301 out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

LLC-1A File # 201632710156

FILED

Secretary of State VIV



NOV 2 1 2016

IMPORTANT — Read all instruc	IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form. Instruction of the space row range of the space r				
Converted Entity Information		the second comments for the approximation of the second comments and the second comments are s	and the second	we we are a survey of the surv	
Name of Limited Liability Company (T) Limited and Company may be abbrevial	e name must include the words Limed to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)	ited Liability Company or	the abbreviations LLC	or L.L.C. The words	
TROY LEE DESIGNS, LLC			er ya wakan ji gararan wanna mana mana ana a na ana ana ma		
The purpose of the limited liability com- under the California Revised Uniform Li	pany is to engage in any lawful ac mited Liability Company Act.	t or activity for which a	limited liability company	y may be organized	
3. The limited liability company will be man	aged by (check only one):				
Lund	More Than One Manager	becomed	Imited Liability Compan		
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability	Company's Designated Office in CA	, City	State	Zip Code	
155 East Rincon Street		Corona	CA	92879	
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability Company, if different from item 4		City	State	Zip Code	
6. Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item 6a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent, Item 6b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's CA business or residential street address. Item 6c: If the agent is an individual and the converting entity is a CA corporation, limited partnership or general partnership, list the the agent's mailing address. Do not list an address if the agent is a CA registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.					
 a. Name of Agent For Service of Process 					
Registered Agent Solutions, Inc.					
b. If an Individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code			Zip Code		
c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process City State Zip Code			Zip Code		
Converting Entity Information	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		an en gant an en angan en en en angan angan le la la la en	
7. Name of Converting Entity \	жими может и били постоя объем не оборба в не оборба в постоя и постоя в нестоя не оборба в не	- HEART STORE SUPPLY STORES			
TROY LEE DESIGNS \	••				
8. Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction	10, CA Se	scretary of State File Nu		
Corporation	California		1561301		
11. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class:					
The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. 3,000 shares of common stock			The percentage vote required of each class. Greater than 50%		
Additional Information		***************************************			
12. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate.					
13. I certify under penalty of perjury lost the execution is my act and deed.	e contents of this document are th	e. I declare I am the p	erson who executed th	ls instrument, which	
TROY LEE, President & Secretary					
Signature of Authorized Person		Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person			
Congression of American Congress		••			
Signature of Authorized Person		Type of Print Name and Title of Authorized Person			
	***************************************	***************************************	APPROVED BY S	SECRETARY OF STATE	

. 11 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1	I hereby ce
	franscript or
V	original reco

NOV 2 2 2016

Date:

ALEX PAOILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007300 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 03/09/2021